m www.ecourt

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16213-16373/2021

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI SHANKAR AGRAHARI

Respondent(s)

IA No. 155551/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

Date: 18-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR Mr. Dheeraj Jani, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In terms of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 24.1.2025, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has not filed spare copies for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 1 to 247.

Today, more time is sought by the Ld. Counsel to file the same.

One week's time, as last chance is granted for the said purpose. If spare copies are filed within one week, Registry to issue notice to the respondent immediately and list again on 1.4.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG